

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

> Form — 4 (See rule 30)

## NOTICE OF ELECTION

## Notice is hereby given that:

- 1. An Election is to be held of a member to :
  - i. <u>8</u> ward of <u>MARWAD</u> Gram Panchayat.
  - ii. <u>4</u> ward of <u>KADAIYA</u> Gram Panchayat.
- Nomination papers may be delivered by a candidate or his proposer to the Mamlatdar & Asst. Returning Officer (for Marwad and Kadaiya Gram Panchayats) in the Office of the Mamlatdar, Daman between 11.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m. on any day (other than public holiday) not later than the 11/02/2020 (Tuesday).
- 3. Form of Nomination paper may be obtained at the place and time aforesaid.
- 4. Nomination paper will be taken up for scrutiny at the office of the Returning Officer and Dy. Collector (HQ), Daman on 12/02/2020 (Wednesday) from 11.00 a.m. onwards.

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 08
DATED : $04^{TH}$ FEBRUARY, 2020.

- 5. Notice of withdrawal of candidature may be delivered either by a candidate or his proposer or his election agent who has been authorized in writing by the candidate to deliver it to the officer specified in paragraph (2) above at his office before 3.00 p.m. in the office of the Mamlatdar, Daman on 14/02/2020 (Friday).
- In the event of the Election being contested, the poll will be taken on 01/03/2020 (Sunday) between the hours of 8.00 a.m. and 5.00 p.m.

Place : Daman

Dated : 04/02/2020.

Sd/– (Charmie Parekh) Dy. Collector(HQ) & Returning Officer Marwad and Kadaiya Gram Panchayat Election DAMAN.

No. 1/1/PAN-ELEC (GP)/2020/468 Office of the Dy. Collector (HQ) and Returning Officer Gram Panchayat Election, Daman.

\*\*\*